
GROUP 1 
Kathy Chapman 
Arts and Crafts 
Bowie-Cass EC 
P.O. Box 47, Douglassville 75560 
(903) 846-231 1 
Kathyf@bcec.com 
First term: 2018-2020 

GROUP 2 
Kendra Markwardt 
Scholarship Chair HILCO 
Electric Cooperative P.O. 
127, Itasca, TX 76055  
(254) 687-2331 Ext. 1145  
kmarkwardt@hilco.coop 
First term: 2015-2017 
Second term: 2017-2019 

GROUP 3 
Karen Culpepper 
President 
Wise Electric Cooperative 
P.O. Box 269, Decatur, TX. 76234  
(940) 626-3003 
kculpepper@wiseec.com 
First term: 2016-2018 
Second term: 2018-2020 

GROUP 4 
Rachel Ford 
Vice President 
Comanche Electric Cooperative 
P.O. Box 729, Comanche, TX 76442 
(325) 356-2533 rford@ceca.coop 
First term: 2016-2018  
Second term: 2018-2020 

GROUP 5 
Jana Bishop 
Lyntegar EC 
P.O. Box 970, Tahoka 79373 
(806) 561-4588 
JBishop@Lyntegar.coop 
First term: 2018-2020 

 

GROUP 6 
Celeste Mikeska 
Pedernales Electric Cooperative 
P.O Box l, Johnson City, TX 78636 
(830) 868-6081 
Celeste.mikeska@peci.com 
First term: 2019-2021 
 
GROUP 7 
Brenda Rodriquez 
Wharton County Electric Cooperative 
P. O. Box 31 
1815 E. Jackson street, El Campo, TX 77437 
(979) 543-6271 brodriguez@mywcec.coop 
First term: 2019-2021 

Immediate Past President 
Kathv Shipp 
Lamb County EC 
2415 S. Phelps Ave., Littlefield, TX 79339 
(806) 385-5191 kshipp@lcec.coop  
First term: 2013-2015 
Second term: 2015-2017 (ex officio 2017-19) 

Bobbi Byford 
Facebook/Lamplighter Editor 
Trinity Valley Electric Cooperative 
P.O. Box 888, Kaufman, TX 75142 
(469) 261-9876 bobbi@tvec.coop 

TEC Staff Liaison: 
Karen Nejtek 
1122 Colorado, 24th Floor, Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 486-6244 kneitek@texas-ec.org 
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